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BILL NO. 6493                              ORDINANCE NO. ________
1  
2 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING APPENDIX A OF THE BRANSON MUNICIPAL CODE 
3 PERTAINING TO WATER AND SEWER RATE ADJUSTMENT OF THE UTILITIES 
4 FEE SCHEDULE.
5
6
7 WHEREAS, a public hearing notice was published at least 30 days in advance of this date to 
8 satisfy the requirements of RSMo Section 250.233 regarding changes to water and sewer rates; 
9 and

10
11 WHEREAS, a public hearing was held during the October 8, 2024 Regular Meeting; and 
12
13 WHEREAS, in accordance with the results of the public hearing, the recommendations of the 
14 consulting engineers and the estimated operational costs of the treatment works, hereby establishes 
15 just and reasonable rates and monthly charges to be used for the customers classifications 
16 established in Branson Muncipal Code Section 90-31.
17
18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE 
19 CITY OF BRANSON, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:
20
21 Section 1: It is the intention of the Board of Aldermen, and it is hereby ordained that the 
22 provisions of this ordinance shall become and be made a part of the Branson 
23 Municipal Code, and the sections of this ordinance may be renumbered to 
24 accomplish such intention.
25
26 Section 2: That Appendix A – FEE SCHEDULE of the Branson Municipal Code is hereby 
27 amended to read as follows:
28
29 Appendix A - FEE SCHEDULE

Code
Section Description Fee 

90-33 Water service charges, per month
(1) Basic monthly rate for residential water consumers:

• Basic
5/8-inch [12.12] 12.48
3/4-inch [12.12] 12.48
1-inch [20.25] 20.86 

1.5-inch [40.39] 41.60
2-inch [64.66] 66.60
3-inch [121.27] 124.91

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Flibrary.municode.com%2Fmo%2Fbranson%2Fcodes%2Fcode_of_ordinances%3FnodeId%3DMUCO_CH90UT_ARTIICOWASESY_S90-31CLCU&data=05%7C02%7Chbriand%40bransonmo.gov%7C9133653289de4fecb1a208dce3adf915%7Cca451ae3730647629c71f11507fed116%7C1%7C0%7C638635583559989977%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=uI%2Btnjfwjlmh8at2zK7bZje5zD7SbLWg1JfVhxKRzp8%3D&reserved=0
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4-inch [202.17] 208.24
6-inch [404.23] 416.36

*Within city limits:
Residential customer eleemosynary and governmental water 

service charges (in addition to basic monthly charge):

• Up to 2,000 gallons 0.00

• Per 1,000 gallons or fraction thereof over 2,000 
gallons [3.11] 3.20

(2) Basic monthly rate for commercial water consumers:

• Basic
5/8-inch [13.18] 15.29
3/4-inch [13.18] 15.29
1-inch [22.02] 25.54 

1.5-inch [43.92] 50.95
2-inch [70.30] 81.55
3-inch [131.87] 152.97
4-inch [219.84] 255.01
6-inch [439.55] 509.88

*Within city limits:
Commercial and industrial water service charges (in addition 

to basic monthly charge):
Up to 2,000 gallons 0.00

Per 1,000 gallons or fraction thereof over 2,000 gallons [5.02] 5.82

• Outside city limits, residential eleemosynary, 
governmental, industrial and commercial water 

service charges:

• Up to 2,000 gallons-as a percentage of basic 
charge applicable inside city limits 250%

Per 1,000 or fraction thereof over 2,000 gallons-as a 
percentage of use rates for inside city limits 250%

90-34 Sanitary sewer services charges, per month
(1) Basic monthly rate for residential sewer consumers:

• Basic
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5/8-inch meter [10.02] 10.32
0.75-inch meter [10.02] 10.32
1.0-inch meter [16.74] 17.24
1.5-inch meter [33.35] 34.35
2.0-inch meter [53.34] 54.94
3.0-inch meter [100.11] 103.11
4.0-inch meter [166.88] 171.89
6.0-inch meter [333.66] 343.67

Within city limits
Residential customer, eleemosynary and governmental sewer 

service charges (in addition to basic monthly charge):

• Up to 2,000 gallons 0.00
Per 1,000 gallons or fraction thereof over 2,000 gallons [3.17] 3.27

(2) Basic monthly rate for commercial sewer consumers:

• Basic
                          5/8-inch meter 10.82
                         0.75-inch meter 10.82

1.0-inch meter 18.08
1.5-inch meter 36.02
2.0-inch meter 57.61
3.0-inch meter 108.12
4.0-inch meter 180.23
6.0-inch meter 360.35

Within city limits
Commercial and industrial sewer service charges 
(in addition to basic monthly charge):

• Up to 2,000 gallons 0
Per 1,000 gallons or fraction thereof over 2,000 gallons [6.13] 6.62

• Outside city limits, residential, eleemosynary, 
governmental, industrial and commercial sewer 

service charges:
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• Up to 2,000 gallons-as a percentage of basic 
charge applicable inside city limits 250%

Per 1,000 or fraction thereof over 2,000 gallons-as a 
percentage of use rates for inside city limits 250%

90-35 Holding tank waste delivery, per 1,000 gallons [12.61] 13.61
Special waste delivery, per 1,000 gallons [26.67] 28.80

30
31 NOTE: LANGUAGE WHICH IS BOLD, UNDERLINED HAS BEEN ADDED; LANGUAGE
32 WHICH IS [BRACKETED, STRICKEN] HAS BEEN REMOVED.
33
34 Section 3: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from January 1, 2025, after its 
35 passage by the Board of Aldermen and approval by the Mayor.
36
37
38 Read, this first time on this ________day of ___________, 20___.
39
40 Read, this second time, passed, and truly agreed to by the Board of Aldermen of City of Branson, 
41 Missouri this ________day of ___________, 20___.
42
43
44 ____________________________________
45 Larry D. Milton
46 Mayor
47

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Hillary Briand
City Clerk

City Attorney

48




